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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of annual per capita income in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there is no co-relation of growth rate on national level and State level with increase or decrease in annual per capita income; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): The per capita income, measured in terms of per capita net state domestic product, available for all the States/UTs for the year
2012-13 is given at Annexure.

(b) & (c): Per capita income, also known as income per person, is the mean income of the people in a country. National or State income is the total net value of all goods and services produced within a nation or state over a specified period of time. Per capita income is calculated by dividing national/state income with the corresponding total population. Therefore, increase or decrease in per capita income is directly related to growth rate in income at national or state level.
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